Signature   Certificate).  

 All the tender documents are to be submitted online only on the website 

etenders.kerala.gov.in in the designated covers and no manual submission shall be 

entertained.  

 A nonrefundable tender document fee of Rs.5900/- (Rupees Five thousand Nine 

hundred only) inclusive of GST @ 18% and an Earnest Money Deposit   Rs.50000/- 

(Rupees Fifty thousand only) shall be remitted to the account number in the remittance 

form provided by the e- procurement system for this particular tender. Only SBI/MOPS 

(State Bank of India Multi Option Payment System) Internet Banking remittance is allowed.